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Fishing in Rifle River Recreation Area
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ACCESS SITE

Scaup Lake
Mallard Pond
Pintail Pond
South Pond

Very Small
Populations of

Various Species

Minnows

Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout

Lost Lake
Devil's Wash Basin

Rifle River
Gamble Creek
Houghton Creek
Vaughn Creek

Devoe
Grousehaven
Grebe
Lodge
Jewitt
Scaup
Pintail Pond
Mallard Pond
South Pond
Devil's Wash Basin

130.0
95.0
72.5
16.8
12.9

5.8
3.8
3.8
1.3
1.3

53.0'
54.0'
18.0'
16.0'
17.0'
15.0'

5.0'
5.0'

19.0'
15.0'

LAKE ACRES DEPTH

Grebe Lake
Pike
Bass
Perch
Crappie
Bluegill

Grousehaven Lake
Brown Trout
Rainbow Trout
Perch
Sunfish
Bass

Lodge Lake
Bass
Bluegill

Devoe Lake
Rainbow Trout
Perch
Sunfish
Bass

Jewett Lake
Catch and Release
No Live Bait
Walleye
Bluegill
Perch


